

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO. 315

IA NO. 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34134/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2013 in DBCWP No. 13189/2012 and DBCMA No.250/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO)

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

AND

ITEM NO. 317

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34811/2013

NAVEEN SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
IN SLP 34134Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

IN SLP 34811

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Gaur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Sekhawat, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Arya, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters be listed on 31st March, 2014.
In the meanwhile, our order dated 25th November, 2013 directing that till the end of February, 2014 letter of intent holders who have submitted their applications with the Ministry of Environment and Forests for clearance can carry on mining operations in accordance with the Notification dated 21st June, 2012 of the Mines (Act 2) Department, Government of Rajasthan issued under Rule 65A of the Rajasthan Mines and Minerals Concession Rules, 1986 will continue to remain in operation.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]
| | COURT MASTER