## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9703-9706/2013

CHIEF SECY.GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL BAR ASSN. & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and extension of time and impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 23/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv. Mr. S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Ms Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Among 44 respondents herein, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.2 has been filed.

However, same is awaited for respondent no.1. Be filed within four weeks.

Notice to the remaining respondents is still not served for want of spare copies of the petition. Appellant has failed to provide the said copies.

In the given circumstances, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar