

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).34134/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2013 in DBCMA No. 250/2013 21-10-2013 in DBCWP No. 13189/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN
 NATURE CLUB OF RAJASTHAN (NGO) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH Application for Direction ON IA 9/2017
 FOR Application for Direction ON IA 10/2017
 and IA No.119289/2017-impleading party and IA No.119291/2017-
 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.119298/2017-impleading party and
 IA No.119300/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.120769/2017-
 impleading party and IA No.120772/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 6/2016
 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11/2017 and IA No.25490/2018-
 CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No.25491/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 O.T. and IA No.30044/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9703-9706/2013 (XVII)
 SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

Date : 23-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Shamschery, AAG
 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. yashvardhan, Adv.
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr. Ragya V. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
 Mr. Premtosh Mishra, adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
 Mr. Anis Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar suman, Adv.
 Ms. Harsha, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Amrit Kr. Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. K. Luikang Michael, adv.
 Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
 Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
 Ms. Monika, Adv.
 Ms. Sudipta Sarkar, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

Mr. Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Bhupesh Narula, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 2nd April, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER