ITEM NO.1502

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I. A. No.29984 of 2021 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in DBCW No. 2996/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BAJRI LEASE LOL HOLDERS WELFARE SOCIETY THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([JUDGMENT TO BE PRONOUNCED IN I.A. NO. 29984/2021 IN SLP(C) NO. 10587/2019 WITH SLP(C) NO. 10670/2019.]****[HEARD BY: HON. L. NAGESWARA RAO, HON. SANJIV KHANNA AND HON. B.R. GAVAI, JJ.] IA NO. 29984/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10670/2019 (XV) (IA No. 47996/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11-11-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Prakriti Roy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Saxena, Adv. Anupamma Sharma, Adv. Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

2

Mr. Amar Jyoti, Adv. Mr. Chirag Gupta, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao pronounced the Non-Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjiv Khanna and Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai.

IA No. 29984 of 2021 and IA No. 54981 of 2021 (Application for Intervention) are disposed of in terms of the signed Non-Reportable Judgment.

SLP (C) No. 10587 of 2019 and SLP (C) No. 10670 of 2019 are directed to be listed after eight weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja) (Anand Prakash)
Court Master
(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)