

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in DBCW No.2996/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

**BAJRI LEASE LOL HOLDERS WELFARE SOCIETY
THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 42703/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 6846/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 42704/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 46964/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 42696/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

C.A. No. 9703-9706/2013 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 10670/2019 (XV)
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 47996/2021)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 607/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18754/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 17993-18005/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30739/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30740/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30741/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 30742/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28294/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 4184/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 5099/2020 (XV)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 36186/2020)

SLP(C) No. 11075/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95840/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11076/2020 (XV)
(IA FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 95837/2020)

SLP(C) No. 11077/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95835/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11078/2020 (XV)
(IA No. 95839/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11074/2020 (XV)
IA No. 95838/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11707/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11876/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11703/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11713/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 12019/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11697/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 19034/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11723/2020 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [Application for Direction] ON IA
9/2017, FOR [Application for Direction] ON IA 10/2017
IA No. 10/2017 - Application for Direction
IA No. 59776/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 87959/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 145200/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 139515/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 61429/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 46551/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 113303/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 145205/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 113302/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3283/2018 (XVII)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)
(IA No. 136807/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 140955/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 76706/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**SLP(C) No. 11510/2019 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 18202/2019 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 18088/2019 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 19135/2019 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 30743/2019 (XV)****SLP(C) No. 11719/2020 (XV)****Date : 04-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI****For Petitioner(s)****Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR****Mr. S.Madhusudhan Babu,Adv.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR****Mr. Amit Kochar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Kundan Lal,Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR****Mr. H.D.Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR****Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR****Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Singh,Adv.****Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat,Adv**

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
 Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
 Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shubhom Seth, Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Petitioner-in-person
 Mr. S.K. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv
 Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv
 Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv
 Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi S.Kamble, Adv.
 Mr. Jhitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S.K.Rajora, Adv.
 Mr. E.Vinay Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Kadambari Patil, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
 Ms. Shubhangini Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Aryaan Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Anshuman Tewari, Adv.
 Ms. Varsha Runa, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR,
 Mr. P.S.Negi, Adv.
 Mr. S.R.Kochhar, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv
 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, Ld. ASG
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Mehul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG, Haryana
 Ms. Noopur Singhal Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Khurana Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
 Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
 Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
 Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
 Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Simanta Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.
 Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Saraogi, Adv.
 Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
 Ms. Nilanjani Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
 Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.
 Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.
 M/s. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
 Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
 Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

**Intervenor-in-person, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List next week.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**