

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10587/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-04-2019 in DBCW No. 2996/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

**BAJRI LEASE LOL HOLDERS WELFARE
SOCIETY THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT**

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 6846/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 78656/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 139561/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 25648/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 226222/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 139200/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 42703/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 139142/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 139621/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 78657/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 139562/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 46964/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 64131/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 146724/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 42704/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 139143/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 139691/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 81232/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 78644/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 139559/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 139198/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 42696/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 75836/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 64129/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 146710/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 144680/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 28294/2019 (XV)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137222/2019
IA No. 137222/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4184/2020 (XV)
IA No. 13820/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5099/2020 (XV)
IA No. 36186/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11075/2020 (XV)
IA No. 95840/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11076/2020 (XV)
IA No. 63852/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 63849/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 95837/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11077/2020 (XV)
IA No. 95835/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11074/2020 (XV)
IA No. 95838/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

C.A. No. 9703-9706/2013 (XVII)
(FOR [APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA
1/2013
FOR ON IA 14321/2014
FOR ON IA 13/2014
FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON IA 9/2014
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 17/2014
FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 21/2015
FOR ON IA 25/2016
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29/2016
IA No. 1/2013 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 29/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 17/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 9/2014 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 21/2015 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 17379-17380/2017 (XVII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 111268/2017
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
111269/2017
FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 111270/2017
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
111271/2017
IA No. 111270/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 111271/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 111268/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 111269/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10670/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 18754/2019 (XV)

**(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 147148/2023
IA No. 147148/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION)**

SLP(C) No. 11078/2020 (XV)

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
62520/2020**

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 62521/2020

FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 95839/2020

**IA No. 62520/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 62521/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 95839/2020 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 11719/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99253/2020

IA No. 99253/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11707/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99009/2020

IA No. 99009/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11876/2020 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 100901/2020

IA No. 100901/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11703/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98997/2020

IA No. 98997/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11713/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99103/2020

IA No. 99103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12019/2020 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 102720/2020

IA No. 102720/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11697/2020 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 98954/2020

IA No. 98954/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 287/2022 (XV)

IA No. 2847/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 31906/2021 (XV)

IA No. 5093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5092/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 17708/2023 (XV)

IA No. 149890/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 149889/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

DEFECTS

IA No. 149891/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)

(FOR

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [Application for Direction] ON IA 9/2017

FOR [Application for Direction] ON IA 10/2017

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 11/2017

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 46551/2018

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 59776/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 61429/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61431/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 139515/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 145200/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145203/2018

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 145205/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 145208/2018

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 87959/2020

FOR impleading party ON IA 113302/2020

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 113302/2020

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 113303/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 113304/2020

IA No. 10/2017 - Application for Direction

IA No. 59776/2018 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 87959/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 145200/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 139515/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 113303/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 61429/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 46551/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 11/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145203/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 9/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 113304/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61431/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145208/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 145205/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 113302/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3283/2018 (XVII)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 43734/2018

IA No. 43734/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 674/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34811/2013 (XV)

IA No. 136807/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 62490/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 56230/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 140955/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 173987/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 193956/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62712/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 141174/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 141173/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 76706/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 56228/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 173982/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 81986/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193952/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 607/2019 in SLP(C) No. 34134/2013 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72042/2019

IA No. 72042/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11510/2019 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 74529/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74532/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 153534/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 174212/2022

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 57055/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 57056/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 146693/2023

IA No. 57055/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 153534/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74532/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 146693/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 57056/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 174212/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74529/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18202/2019 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 112776/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 112778/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 112781/2019

IA No. 112778/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112781/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 112776/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 18088/2019 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 112013/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 112016/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 112018/2019

IA No. 112016/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 112018/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 112013/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 19135/2019 (XV)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 120073/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 120076/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 120077/2019

IA No. 120076/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 120077/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

**IA No. 120073/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
SLP(C) No. 19034/2019 (XV)**

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 119397/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 119403/2019

IA No. 119397/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA No. 119403/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
SLP(C) No. 30743/2019 (XV)**

SLP(C) No. 11723/2020 (XV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 99281/2020

IA No. 99281/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 922/2024 (XV)

(IA No.14504/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.14506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14504/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 14506/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Priya, Adv.
Mr. Maitreya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Anchal Kushwaha, Adv.**

**Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonal K Chopra, Adv.**

**Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Varma, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Ashita Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Manmeet Kaur S, Adv.
Mr. Tanay, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.**

**Mr. R.S. Rathore, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.**

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh D, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Niharika D, Adv.
 Ms. Tanishka Grover, Adv.
 Rajnandini, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
 Mr. Shubham Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Bhushan Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Singh Negi, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Rani Advocate, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Sinha, AOR
 Mr. Shubham Kashyap, Adv.
 Mrs. Seema Kashyap, Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
 Mr. Aishwary Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Dhananjai Shekhwat, Adv.
 Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Anjali Saxena, Adv.
 Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
 Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Verma, Adv.
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Sahadeva, AOR

Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Namrata T, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Vir Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gajendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Mahendra Singh, Adv.
 Dharamsheela, Adv.
 Deepankar, Adv.

D. Kumar, Adv.
Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Amogh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Panjwani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Rishad A Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, AOR
Ms. Mitali Umat, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Arvind Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Jha, Adv.
Mr. Rishu tutu, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. S S Rebello, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma Ii, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Babde, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamblil Anilkumar Laxman, Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Jainendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devvrat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, AOR
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vk Shukla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lzafeer Ahmad B. F., AOR

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 16.07.2024.

In the meanwhile, pleadings, if any, be also completed.

The learned counsel representing the CEC may also explore the possibility of filing a report collating all the applications/petitions, and the prayers made therein.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)